

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1019838	340 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DACOMED CORPORATION  2 - 1 - 07  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CONMED CORPORATION  Internal Address: 310 BROAD STREET  City: UTICA State: NY Zip: 13501	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) ditizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State NEW YORK	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: JULY 6, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,820,536 1,857,228 1,873,719 1,878,220 1,960,642 2,011,191	
Additional number(s) att	1,960,642 2,011,191 ached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: GENE WARZECHA		
Internal Address: LINVATEC CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00	
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be sharged to deposit destroy.	
Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD	8. Deposit account number: 12-1550	
City: <u>LARGO</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33773</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
GENE WARZECHA Gene	Wayarda 1/4/02	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

of Patent & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231 1820536

02/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000042 12:550

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0065** 

## U.S. Trademark Assignment

THIS U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July <u>6</u>, 2001, by Dacomed Corporation, ("Assignor") in favor of CONMED Corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following:

- A. Assignor is the proprietor of the following issued Trademark registration and trade name in the United States identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, (the "Trademark"):
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, without limitation, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and including all rights with respect thereto and all Federal, State, and foreign registrations of same heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to Trademark in the United States, any state thereof, and in foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the above premises and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, grants, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of any liens, charges, options, adverse claims or security interests to hold the same with rights thereto unto Assignee, his successors and assigns forever to his and their own use, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all of the Trademark registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademark, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

Assignor further assures Assignee that, it shall from time to time execute and deliver any and all further documents and writings and perform such other reasonable actions which may be or become necessary or expedient to effectuate and carry out the Assignment of Trademark, or to vest, perfect or confirm title to the Trademark in Assignee.

1

TRADEMARKassignmentDucomed061401 doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereto has caused this U.S. Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR
Dacomed Corporation

By:

Kevin M. Higgine

Senior Vice President an

General Counsel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notorial Seal.

My Commission Expires:

July 13, 2004



## **EXHIBIT A to U.S. Trademark Assignment**

## United States Registered Trademarks owned by: Dacomed Corporation

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Ref.</u>
PORT SAVER	1,820,536	67
EXAMINE	1,857,228	17
EXPOSE	1,873,719	16
EXTRACT	1,878,220	31
EXCEL	1,960,642	23
EXCEL DR	2,011,191	106

ExbAUSTrademarkDacomed061401.xls

**RECORDED: 02/01/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0068